134.

APPROVAL, SUPPLEMENTAL RESOLUTION COVERING EXTRA WORK IN IMPROVEMENT OF STATE HIGHWAY NO. 7 IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 13, 1933.

Hon. O. W. Merrell, Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—I am in receipt of your letter of February 10, 1933, submitting for my approval supplemental resolution covering extra work in the improvement of

S. H. No. 7, Section I-Bridge,

Jefferson County, Ohio.

I have carefully examined said resolution and find it correct as to form and legality and am returning the same to you with my approval endorsed thereon.

Respectfully,

John W. Bricker, Attorney General.

135.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF PLAIN TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT. STARK COUNTY, OHIO—\$19,640.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 13, 1933.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

136.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF UNIONTOWN RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, STARK COUNTY, OHIO—\$3,140.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 13, 1933.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

137.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF CANAL FULTON VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, STARK COUNTY, OHIO—\$4,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 13, 1933.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.